IS3750 Addressable LED Controller
1/27 ISDOC132B, June 2025
   Submit Feedback
IS3750: I2C Addressable LED Controller
Control up to 1200 RGB LEDs
General Description
The IS3750 handles Addressable LED signal
generation autonomously, requiring no CPU

Description
0 (0x0000)  SHOW Send data to the LEDs
1 (0x0001)  LED1G LED 1, color Green brightness
2 (0x0002)  LED1R LED 1, color Red brightness
3 (0x0003)  LED1B LED 1, color Blue brightness
4 (0x0004)  LED2G LED 2, color Green brightness
5 (0x0005)  LED2R LED 2, color Red brightness
6 (0x0006)  LED2B LED 2, color Blue brightness
7 (0x0007)  LED3G LED 3, color Green brightness
8 (0x0008)  LED3R LED 3, color Red brightness
9 (0x0009)  LED3B LED 3, color Blue brightness
…
(LED4 to
LED1197)
…
3592 (0x0E08)  LED1198G LED 1198, color Green brightness
3593 (0x0E09)  LED1198R LED 1198, color Red brightness
3594 (0x0E0A)  LED1198B LED 1198, color Blue brightness
3595 (0x0E0B)  LED1199G LED 1199, color Green brightness
3596 (0x0E0C)  LED1199R LED 1199, color Red brightness
3597 (0x0E0D)  LED1199B LED 1199, color Blue brightness
3598 (0x0E0E)  LED1200G LED 1200, color Green brightness
3599 (0x0E0F)  LED1200R LED 1200, color Red brightness
3600 (0x0E10)  LED1200B LED 1200, color Blue brightness
Figure 3: IS3750 Memory Map
4.1. SHOW Register
Writing a 1 to this register triggers the rendering of all
memory map LEDx data and sends it through the